

## City of Lloydminster Request for Decision (RFD)

Subject Matter: City of Lloydminster's Strategic Plan Update 2024

**Department: City Manager's Office** 

Presented By: Dion Pollard

Council Meeting Date: June 24, 2024

**Recommendation:** That Council accept the City of Lloydminster's Strategic Plan Update 2024 as information.

**Issue:** To ensure Council, Administration, and the Public are provided with an annual update of the City of Lloydminster's Strategic Plan.

**Background:** Lloydminster City Council adopted the City's Strategic Plan for 2022-2025 on May 17, 2021. This plan comprises the expressed desire of elected officials and provides citizens, businesses, Administration, and other stakeholders with an indication of the planned future of the City of Lloydminster. Council identified a series of goals and strategies to work towards a common future for the community, which are outlined in the Strategic Plan. City Council's governance role includes the mandate to provide strategic direction for Lloydminster. Updates were previously provided to Council in June 2022 and June 2023.

## **Options:**

- 1. That Council accept this report as information.
- 2. That Council request further information and that the item be brought forward to a future Regular Council Meeting for decision.

**Alignment with Strategic Plan:** This item is in alignment with the following strategic area: Delivering Good Governance. Administration is ensuring transparency by providing an annual update to citizens, businesses, and other stakeholders.

Legal Review: N/A

Governance Implications: City of Lloydminster's Strategic Plan Update 2024.

**Budget/Financial Implications:** N/A

**Environmental Implications: N/A** 



## City of Lloydminster Request for Decision (RFD)

## **Report Approval Details**

Document Title:	City of Lloydminster's Strategic Plan Update 2024.docx
Attachments:	- Status Update 2024 Strategic Plan Review Document 2022-2025.pdf
Final Approval Date:	Jun 3, 2024

This report and all of its attachments were approved and signed as outlined below:

Dion Pollard

Marilyn Lavoie